8 7 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 2007 ] LOC DIST REY IS IONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2007 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLDRATIONAALLR‘GHTS RESERVED. TERMINAL NAME: 187 FLAG FASTON RECEPTACLE
B 6 28 ‘ 7 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION GATE CWN APYD
PART FIRST AMP TERMINAL - AMP CRIMP SPECS wrE
NUMBDT REV USED POWER UNIT FEED TYPE ] i H ECR-07-006533 paRz00T | BW | TE
466799 | : : LEADMAKER MECHAN I CAL : : T CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZF |@# SOLDER
: — A 040 6 -
- — B 037 18 OR (2)20 -
| ONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED : — — - : - cfeedr] AT ADTRTTT o
’ ) j D ) ) ) - - < _ -0 -
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. ) : | c40626-1  |SHAPT-PIVOT AMP-O-MATOR o
AN AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR PROPER CRIMP SI7E TYPE|  RANGE | : 240633~ BUSH ING 67
S i :
SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34) CAN BE ACHIEVED - : i IRE 140 T 20-is | || © | 29069071  JCEVER, INTERMEBIATE i
BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW (ITEM [23) UNTIL oL — T o -1 rsoaziz-or [eLock, Pivor 65
THEN TIGHTEN NG AN ADDITIONAL 5 |/2 TO ¢ [ -} leawse-l ISCREW. ADJUSTMENT -
D
REVOLUTIONS | - 240659-3 FIN, CAM ROLLER 63
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WIRE STR_\P LENGTH TERP‘AliIf;%?ESBPEC F%Eg APPL Lfl\ng(R]gl‘iT\ONS SET UE GAGE LAY_OUT ‘ _ 240658 - | ROLLER-CAM 67
A | | : 240631 - ROD, FEED 6 |
SURRICATE DATET VS TG RO 20 MACH . O 2 : 5-21028-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING . 125 X 500 1170 | ] dooledan CAP, RAM 29
/AN GREASE LIGHTLY. 2 : 21024-3 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 6 1169 | ] foolel HOUS ING, MACHINED o€
: 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1168 | - 1804319-1  JoUlbt, reel ROUD 26
| : 3-21081-2 [ SHCS, 1/4-20 % 1167 | ] caueaa PIN, FEED FINGER 0o
2 : 9-21000-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X 2.000 1166 | - 091499 SPRING-FEED B INGLE 24
— 2 - 2-21000-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 1165 | i 1040687 FINGER, FEED 0
2 : 2-21000-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 6-32 X 500 1164 | ] cale3a- LEVER, TERMINAL FEED oc
] 55503 | NUT . HEX. JAM  SS Tes | : 3-21002-5 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 1/4-20 X .750 49
| : 1804300-1 | ASSEMBLY, APPLICATOR COUNTER {1862 | - c3801o- CAM, POST FEED 1 78 48
7 _ 90499 -5 SCREW . OVL HD. M4Y|? 116 \ - 272353-8 SCR, SHLD, SLOT HD, 3/16 DIA 47
| i 1804310-1 | MAGNET. RING IR | : 690578~ INSULATION ADJUST BLOCK 46
| : 1804318-1  |BRACKET, MAGNET HOLDER {158 | ] eoulol- PLUG, NYLON 1o
| : 1804303-1 | BRACKET, COUNTER MOUNTING {157 | ] dofolan el 44
2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT  |{155 | i oo0leo- | DHIM SUB-ASST 4
¢ | : 3-21064-1 | SCREW, MACHINE, SLOTTED ROUND HEAD 150 | ] (26301241 JWASHER, HAM C.150) he
2 - 4-21028-9  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .125 X .375 145 2 1 - ciatle BALL, STEEL 40
| - 3-21028-2 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X 250 1144 ‘ i ooui o SPRING, COMPRESSION 29
| : -21030-2 | PIN, DOWEL 1875 X 625 1140 | ] oollac- DIsC, INSULATION e
| i " 51030-6 |PIN._ DOWEL 1875 X 1 250 INEY | - | 8-690692-6 | DISC-WIRE CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 37
| - 21029-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .188 X .750 1138 | ] £2a80-0 WASHER, WAVE SPRING 36
_ | - 218994 WASHER, FLAT 135 | ] croaler| POST, RAM 2o
2 : 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT {133 | ] 3-23846-5  |SPRING, DIt AN IS
4| - 21024-4 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO 8 {132 | ] 690575 | SPACER, SPRING 5
2 : 21024-5 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG NO |0 113 | ] 404069 MOUNT, DRAG 2
| - 21022-3 NUT, HEX, SELF-LOCKING, THIN, 10-32 || 129 | i |-22354-8 | >TUD, THREADED 20
| i S 0655 WUT . HEX . REG 6-37 [ 78 | : 21030-2 PIN, DOWEL 1250 X 500 25
| - -22202-7 | NUT, HEX, JAM 5/16-24/UNF {127 | ] brubEl PIN, HINGE cc
| - 21061-9 SCR, SET, CONE POINT 8-32 X 250 {126 | ] 082905 PLATE, BASE 26
2 - 4-21006-0 | SCR, SET, CUP POINT 8-32 X .250 1124 | i 454079-2 | BAR, HINGE 0o
| : 8-21007-5 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT 5/16-24 X 750 1123 | ] oous il SIABILTZER c4
2 - 23030~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP, S-LOCK, 6-32 X .25  |{l22 | i 020585 | BLOCK, SPRING PRESSURE =
. | - 21009-2 SCR, SET, SELF LOCKING 1/4-20 % 250 |12 | ] 8-2ce8c-b | SPRING, COMPRESSTON cc
0 _ 210 7-2 SCREW DRIVE 1120 \ - 21030-6 PIN, DOWEL . 1250 X [.000 2|
| : 2-21002-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .375 19 | ] 400 0] DRAG, STOCK 20
| - 461264~ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 18 | i Aoasrs | GUIDE, STRIP, REAR -
3 : 3-21002-4 | SCR, BTN SKT KD CAP 1/4-20 X 625 1117 | ] dosoll-c GUIDE, FRONT STRIF -
4 || - 2-22133-8 | SCR, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING, 1/4-20 X 625/ 116 | ] 40cceB84-9 | SPRING, COMPRESSON ©
2 : 7-21000-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .37 1114 | ] poclia-i TERMINAL POSTTTONEH JONIBE
2 - 2-21000-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .625 1113 | i 0-22280-5 | SPRING, COMPRESSITON 1 le
2 - -23030-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, S-LOCK, 8-32 X .625 [{112 | ] doallano PLATE, REAR SHEAR /A
— | : 3-21000-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .375 1 | ] vosedl | ANVIL, TNSERT /] 10
4 - 2-22603-8 | SCREW, MACH, HEX HD, 10-24 x 625 1108 | - 0oU0R0-c PLATE, SHEAR, FRONT /A ¢
4 : 2-21000-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 8-32 X .750 1106 | ] bourle ANVIL, REVERSIBLE N8
2 - 3-21000-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .625 1104 | ] 1odofnne BLADE, SHEAR /AT
4| - 3-21000-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X .875 {102 | i 064906 | ANVIL HETATNTNG | °
2 : 3-21000-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP 10-32 X 1.000 110 | ] eoUo A SPACER, TUDULAK |4
| - 458109~ | WASHER, SPECIAL ADJUST PLATE 73 | i o0784- | NS UEATTON CRIMPER AN E
2 : 690603 | SPRING ASSIST AMP-O-MATOR APPLICATOR || 72 | ] pollos SPACER, CRIMPLR c
‘ i 59051 7- | SPACER  ADJ PLATE . | : 690716-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM NN
A | i 52594-8 WUT. HEY. JAM 70 1 |usm PART NO DESCRIPTION N
TR R e R [ T pyca Tyeo Elecironics
LN OJFEBZODY Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERRISE SPECIFIED: [ AFVD OTFEBZO0T |name
I AT APPLICATOR, HINGE BAR,
I e T 187 FLAG FASTON RECEPTACLE
2 PLC +- - -
@E3PLC +- AFPLICATICN SPEC
4 PLC £- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES L- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ OO779©:‘466799*\ _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE || SHEET | OF2 REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 2007

Loc bIsT REVISTONS

@ COPTRIGHT 2007 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION GATE CWN APMD

SEE SHEET |

0
=

(

@

-
| z ~N TTFEB2007
‘ A"HﬁN DWH .
e B WELAVER tqca Tyco Electronics
/\q/ /\d/ 0 CHK OIFEBZ00Y Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES LNLESS L. ELBIN
@ , » OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: | APVD OTFEBZO0T |name
| . ) Il _L_LLB LN APPLICATOR, HINGE BAR,
Tl o 187 FLAG FASTON RECEFPTACLE
@gz be - APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC B
ST - ~ 3 PLC +-
PRE_FEED |_5/8 STROKE \ POQT FEED ‘ 5/8 STROKE 4 FLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. ANGIFS +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ OO779©:‘466799*\ _
' ) CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE o g [SHEET o OF o REV
AMP 4805 REV ZIMAR2000

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




